

## CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS 1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309

## **REVISED PUBLIC NOTICE\*\***

## ROCHESTER HILLS PLANNING COMMISSION

- REQUEST: Pursuant to the Tree Conservation Ordinance, Chapter 126, Article III, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, a minimum of seven days' notice is hereby given to all adjacent property owners regarding the request for a Tree Removal Permit for the removal and replacement of as many as 1,101 regulated trees associated with the proposed construction of a 26-unit residential development. There are a total of 2,055 regulated trees on site. The property is identified as Parcel Nos. 15-02-177-001 and 15-02-102-023 (City File No. 03-009).
- LOCATION: East side of Rochester Road, North of Tienken

APPLICANT: TJ Realvest, LLC 54153 Deer Ridge Rochester, MI 48307

DATE OF MEETING:

\*\*Tuesday, April 7, 2015 at 7:00 p.m.

LOCATION OF MEETING:

City of Rochester Hills Municipal Offices 1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309

The application and plans related to the Tree Removal Permit are available for public inspection at the City Planning Department during regular business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday or by calling (248) 656-4660.

William F. Boswell, Chairperson Rochester Hills Planning Commission